
 

 
 

 

Notice of Listing  
 

 

 
Titles of Matters: Applications by Ms Virginia Ellis & Mr Mark Castieau and Others 
  
Section: s.158 - Application to vary or revoke a modern award 
  
Subject: Work value case – aged care industry 
  
Matter Numbers: AM2020/99, AM2021/63, AM2021/65 

 

Listing Details: 

The above matter is listed for hearing in relation to the wage adjustments issues before an 
Expert Panel for pay equity in the Care and Community Sector at: 

10:00 AM (AEST) 
Monday, 4 December 2023 

10:00 AM (AEST) 

Tuesday, 5 December 2023 
10:00 AM (AEST) 

Wednesday, 6 December 
2023 

10:00 AM (AEST) 

Thursday, 7 December 2023 
10:00 AM (AEST) 

Friday, 8 December 2023 
 

 
and for hearing in relation to the classification and allowance issues before an Expert Panel 
for pay equity in the Care and Community Sector at: 
 
10:00 AM (AEST) 
Monday, 11 December 2023 

10:00 AM (AEST) 

Tuesday, 12 December 2023 
10:00 AM (AEST) 

Wednesday, 13 December 
2023 

10:00 AM (AEST) 

Thursday, 14 December 
2023 

10:00 AM (AEST) 

Friday, 15 December 2023 
 

Please refer to the directions issued on 2 August 2023. 

 
Inquiries: 
 
All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to Edrea Venal / Caroline Beasley. 
Phone: (02) 9308 1812 | Email: chambers.hatcher.j@fwc.gov.au 

Fair Work Commission, 4 August 2023  
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